CATTERALL PARISH COUNCIL

Gillian Benson,
Clerk to the Parish Council,
57 Hamers Wood Drive,
Catterall,
Garstang,
PRESTON, Lancashire,
PR3 1YN
E-mail clerk@parishes.org.uk
Web site www.catterallparish.org.uk

Telephone: 01995 600689



27 July 2021

Notice is given that the next Catterall Parish Council meeting will be held on Tuesday 3rd August 2021 at Catterall Village Hall at 7.00pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Notification of Interests
- 3. Minutes of the last meeting
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Vacancy in the Office of Parish Councillor
- 6. Queen's Platinum Jubilee
- 7. Public Rights of Way Parish Lengthsman Scheme
- 8. Lancashire Fire and Rescue
- 9. Planning Applications
- 10. Reports for Information
- 11. Agenda for next meeting
- 12. Questions for Councillors

Yours Sincerely,

G. Benson,

Clerk to the Parish Council